
ACADEMIC SESSION 2025-26 

Note: There will be no terminal tests from Nursery to I std. Day to day 
work ofthe child will be assessed which includes oral and written work. 

Term & Test Dates (|| to VIII) 

April 01, 2025 (Tuesday) Beginning of the session : 

Term 1 : April 01, 2025 (Tuesday) to September 23, 
2025 (Tuesday) 

P.T Meet : April 26, 2025 (Saturday) 

Periodic Assessment Test : 
P.T Meet : 

May 16, 2025 (Friday) onwards 
May 31, 2025 (Saturday) 

Half Yearly Exams : September 6, 2025 (Saturday) onwards 
P.T Meet : September 27, 2025 (Saturday) 

Term 2 : September 24, 2025 (Wednesday) to 
March 31, 2026 (Tuesday) 

Periodic Assessment Test: November 15, 2025 (Saturday) onwards 
P.T Meet : November 29, 2025 (Saturday) 

Annual Exam: March 02, 2026 (Monday) onwards 

Summer Break : June 02, 2025 (Monday) to July 11, 2025 
(Friday) 

Winter Break: December 26, 2025 (Friday) to January 01, 
2026 (Thursday) 
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ACADEMIC SESSION 2025-26 

Unit & Test Dates (IX & X) 

Beginning of the session: Class X -March 20, 2025 (Thursday) 
Class IX -April 01, 2025 (Tuesday) 

Unit I: April 01, 2025 (Tuesday) to May 31, 2025 
(Saturday) 

Pre Mid-Term Test: May 12, 2025 (Monday) onwards 
P.T Meet: May 31, 2025 (Saturday) 

Unit II : July 14, 2025 (Monday) to September 23, 2025 
(Tuesday) 

Mid-Term Test : September 06, 2025 (Saturday) onwards 

P.T Meet: September 27, 2025 (Saturday) 

Unit III : September 24, 2025 (Wednesday) to March 31, 
2026 (Tuesday) 

Post Mid--Term Test : December 03, 2025 (Wednesday) onwards 
P.T Meet : December 20, 2025 (Saturday) 

Annual Examination : February 16, 2026 (Monday) onwards (Class IX) 

Summer Break : June 02, 2025 (Monday) to July 11, 2025 
(Friday) 

Winter Break : December 26, 2025 (Friday) to January 01, 2026 
(Thursday) 
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Unit-1 

Unit-II 

ACADEMIC SESSION 2025-26 

Teaching: April 01, 2025 (Tuesday) to September 30, 2025 
(Tuesday) 

Half Yearly Exams: September 08, 2025 (Monday) onwards 

P.T. Meet : October 04, 2025 (Saturday) 

Unit Dates For XI 

Teaching : October 01, 2025 (Wednesday) to Jan 31, 2026 
(Saturday) 

Summer Break: 

Final Exams : February 02. 2026 (Monday) onwards tentative 

Winter Break: 

June 02, 2025 (Monday) to July 11, 2025 (Friday) 

December 26, 2025 (Friday) to January 01, 2026 (Thursday) 
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ACADEMIC SESSION 2025-26 

Unit-1 : March 12, 2025 (Wednesday) to 

May 31, 2025 (Saturday) 
Test Dates: 

P.T Meet : 

Test Dates : 

Unit-II : July 14, 2025 (Monday) to 

Sept 30, 2025 (Tuesday) 

P.T Meet : 

Unit Dates For XII 

Summer Break: 

May 12, 2025 (Monday) onwards 

May 31, 2025 (Saturday) 

Unit-III: Oct 01, 2025 (Wednesday) to 

Winter Break : 

Sept 08, 2025 (Monday) onwards 

Oct 04, 2025 (Saturday) 

Pre-board Exams : Dec 08, 2025 (Monday) onwards 

P.T Meet: Dec 24, 2025 (Wednesday) 

March 31, 2026 (Tuesday) 

June 02, 2025 (Monday) to July 11, 2025 (Friday) 

December 26, 2025 (Friday) to January 01, 2026 (Thursday) 
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